INNOVATION TECHNOLOGY
TOTAL SOLUTION
UNIKOR BATTERY
CHALLENGE THE LIMITS
WE WILL BE FULLY COMMITTED TO SATISFYING OUR-CUSTOMERS BY FOCUSING ON
PRODUCTION OF HIGH QUALITY & INNOVATIVE BATTERIES
ADDRESS: A 701-1 Digital Empire, 387 Simin-Daero, Dongan-Gu, Anyang-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, Korea #431- 804  TEL: (+82-31) 8086-7610/1  FAX: (+82-31) 8086-7612  E-Mail:ukb@ukbkorea.com  Homepage: www.ukbkorea.com
PROLOGUE

(approx.) (kg/lb)10HR
1.80V / CELL
1 HR
1.75V/CELL
LENGTH
(±1) (mm/inch)
WIDTH
(±1) (mm/inch)
HEIGHT
(±2) (mm/inch)
TOTAL HEIGHT
(±2) (mm/inch)
UFT1255
12
55 33.3 277 10.9 106 4.2 222 8.8 222 8.8 17 37.5
UFT1280 80 49.2 395 15.6 110 4.3 288 11.3 288 11.3 28 60.6
UFT1295 95 62.8 395 15.6 105 4.1 270 10.6 270 10.6 29 62.8
UFT12100 100 46.6 395 15.6 110 4.3 288 11.3 288 11.3 35 76.1
UFT12100S 100 46.6 395 15.6 110 4.3 288 11.3 288 11.3 33 73.1
UFT12105 105 64.6 508 20.0 110 4.3 238 9.4 238 9.4 35 78.0
UFT12125 125 77.1 551 21.7 110 4.3 288 11.3 288 11.3 40 87.1
UFT12150 150 92.7 551 21.7 110 4.3 288 11.3 288 11.3 48 106.5
UFT12150S 150 88.9 551 21.7 110 4.3 288 11.3 288 11.3 46 101.4
UFT12165 165 99 551 21.7 110 4.3 288 11.3 288 11.3 49 108.0
HFT12100 100 61.5 558 22.0 125 4.9 230 9.1 230 9.1 39 83.8
HFT12100S 100 70 558 22.0 125 4.9 230 9.1 230 9.1 36 80.0
HFT12105 100 73 558 22.0 125 4.9 230 9.1 230 9.1 37 80.5
HFT12110 100 73.5 558 22.0 125 4.9 230 9.1 230 9.1 37 80.5
HFT12125 125 80.7 558 22.0 125 4.9 270 10.6 270 10.6 45 99.6
HFT12150 150 105.2 558 22.0 125 4.9 311 12.2 311 12.2 55 120.2
HFT12150S 150 105.2 546 21.5 125 4.9 311 12.2 311 12.2 55 120.2
HFT12160 160 100 558 22.0 125 4.9 311 12.2 311 12.2 55 121.3
HFT12180 180 113.4 558 22.0 125 4.9 311 12.2 311 12.2 55 121.3
Front Access Teminal
VRLA Battery
UKB Co.,Ltd.
Unikor Battery co., ltd.

Tubular MF Solar Power Battery
Flooded electrolyte maintenance free
TYPE
RATED
VOLTAGE (V)
RATED VOLTAGE (V) OVERALL DIMENSION (mm)
TYPE OF
TERMINAL
WEIGHT
(Kg)
20AH 5HR 1HR
LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT TOTAL HEIGHTFINAL VOLTAGE (V)
1.75 1.70 1.60
TMF1250 12 50 42 30 229 178 182 220 B&N 15
TMF1270 12 70 57 42 259 176 202 220 B&N 22
TMF12100 12 100 82 60 404 171 199 220 B&N 31
TMF12120 12 120 102 72 506 180 208 231 B&N 40
TMF12150 12 150 127 90 506 221 210 233 B&N 48
TMF12200 12 200 170 120 515 265 215 238 B&N 62
TMF12250 12 250 213 150 527 282 225 260 B&N 64
DISCHARGE CURVES (30°C,86°F) CYCLE LIFE IN RELATION
TO DEPTH OF DISCHARGE
Depth of DCHG. (%) Nos. of Cycle Life Span (Year)
100 800 2.7

1.70VPC
L
(±3mm)
W
(±3mm)
H
(±3mm)
TH
(±3mm)
WET DRY INITIAL FINAL TYPE LAYOUT
1225EB EB25 12 25 197 129 202 227 10 7.5 6 2 T A
1235EB EB35 12 35 238 129 202 227 13 9.3 8 2 T A
1250EB EB50 12 50 260 173 202 234 20 17 11 3 T,L B,C
1265EB EB65 12 65 305 173 205 236 22.5 18 15 4 T,L B,C
1290EB EB90 12 90 409 173 212 244 31 23.5 20 5 T,L B,C
12100EB EB100 12 100 409 173 212 244 33.5 24.5 23 6 T,L B,C
12120EB EB120 12 120 504 182 212 258 40 28 27 7 T,L D,E
12130EB EB130 12 130 504 182 212 258 42.5 32 29 8 T,L D,E
12145EB EB145 12 145 508 223 213 259 48.5 34.5 33 9 T,L D,E
12160EB EB160 12 160 508 223 213 259 51 35.5 36 10 T,L D,E
12250EB EB250 12 250 527 282 225 260 82 63 61 15 T,L D,E
»   EB Series (Traction) Battery – 전기차 배터리
BATTERY TYPE
VOLT AGE CAPACITY (AH) OVERALL DIMENSION (mm) WEIGHT (kg) TERMINAL
(V) 5HR 1.70V 20HR 1.75V L W H TH WET DRY TYPE LAYOUT
EG6195 GC-160 6 160 195 259 182 247 289 29 22 V A
EG6220 6 180 220 259 182 247 289 30 22.5 L B
EG6225 GC2-105 6 185 225 245 188 250 285 31 23 L B
EG6240 GC2-125 6 200 240 259 182 265 306 34 26 L B
EG6250 6 210 250 247 192 252 288 34 26 L B
EG6260 GC215 6 220 260 247 192 282 318 36 27 L B
EG6300 6 245 300 362 172 252 310 39 31 L B
EG8180 8 160 180 262 182 246 290 32 26 V,L D
EG8240A 8 200 240 262 182 295 336 33.5 27.5 V,L C
EG8240B 8 200 240 262 182 280 320 33.5 27.5 V,L C
EG1268 12 56 68 387 116 206 235 33.5 27.5 M D
EG1285 EC-FV1268 12 70 85 387 116 225 255 24 18 M D
EG12105 EC-FV0890 12 85 105 326 174 226 255 31 24 L E
EG12120 12 100 120 362 172 222 258 33.5 28 L E
EG12150 Trojan 1275 12 120 150 362 172 249 284 39 33 L E
Type of Battery Nominal Voltage (V)
Capacity(Ah) Overall Dimension (mm) Weight With
Liquid (kg)20HR. 1.75V/cell 5HR 1.70V/cell Length (L) Width (W) Height (H) Total Height (TH)
1226ES
12
26 22 185 117 172 212 10
1236ES 36 31 198 128 205 234 12
1245ES 45 38 259 169 198 230 15
1270ES 70 60 306 170 205 235 23
1290ES 90 76 356 170 217 252 27
2120ES 120 102 356 170 217 276 40.5
12150ES 150 127 513 269 201 223 45
12200ES 200 170 514 265 220 245 62
»   ES Series (SOLAR P.V & IPS) BATTERY – 쏠라 시스템용 배터리
Depth of DCHG.(%) No. of cycle (cycle) Life span (year)
100 800 2.7

VTM20-(2) 1.2 20 114 52 266 M10 2.1 0.7 MBS
VTM30 1.2 30 135 54 265 M10 2.4 0.6 MBS/PP
VTM40 1.2 40 141 71 295 M10 3.6 1.0 PP
VTM40-(2) 1.2 40 143 76 275 M10 3.4 0.9 MBS
VTM45 1.2 45 86 86 273 M10 3.2 0.7 PP
VTM50 1.2 50 139 79 295 M10 5.0 1.3 MBS
VTM50-(2) 1.2 50 143 76 275 M10 4.3 0.9 PP
VTM50-(3) 1.2 50 141 71 295 M10 5.0 1.3 MBS
VTM60 1.2 60 142 80 370 M10 6.0 1.8 MBS
VTM60-(2) 1.2 60 141 71 295 M10 4.4 1.0 PP
VTM60-(3) 1.2 60 143 76 275 M10 4.6 1.1 MBS
VTM70 1.2 70 139 79 295 M10 6.3 1.7 MBS
VTM70-(3) 1.2 70 143 76 275 M10 4.9 1.0 MBS
VTM75 1.2 75 139 79 362 M16 6.5 1.4 MBS/PP
VTM80 1.2 80 139 79 362 M16 6.6 1.4 MBS/PP
VTM100 1.2 100 164 106 346 M10 9.0 2.1 MBS
VTM120 1.2 120 164 106 346 M10 9.5 2.1 MBS
VTM150 1.2 150 167 165 346 M10 13.0 3.7 MBS
VTM200 1.2 200 167 165 346 M10 14.5 3.3 MBS
VTM250 1.2 250 282 170 348 M20X1.5 16.0 3.3 MBS
VTM250-(2) 1.2 250 176 161 540 M16 16.0 3.3 MBS
VTM300 1.2 300 282 170 348 M20X1.5 26.0 6.0 MBS
VTM300-(2) 1.2 300 176 161 540 M20X1.5 22.6 5.0 MBS
VTM400 1.2 400 278 139 490 M10 27.0 4.2 MBS
VTM500 1.2 500 292 176 510 M10 40.0 9.1 MBS
VTM600 1.2 600 292 176 510 M10 42.0 8.3 MBS
VTM700 1.2 700 395 185 560 M20X1.5 55.0 11.5 MBS
VTM800 1.2 800 395 186 185 M20X1.5 60.0 16.0 MBS
VTM900 1.2 900 395 186 185 M20X1.5 64.0 14.7 MBS
VTM1000 1.2 1000 395 186 185 M20X1.5 65.0 13.0 MBS
VTM1100 1.2 1100 395 186 185 M20X1.5 65.0 13.0 MBS
VTM1200 1.2 1200 395 186 185 M20X1.5 65.0 13.0 MBS
ADDRESS: A 701-1 Digital Empire, 387 Simin-Daero, Dongan-Gu, Anyang-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, Korea #431- 804 TEL: (+82-31) 8086-7610/1 FAX: (+82-31) 8086-7612 E-Mail:ukb@ukbkorea.com Homepage: www.ukbkorea.com
Cell MODEL
NORMINAL
Voltage (V)

VTL50 - (2) 1.2 50 141 71 295 M10 3.5 0.9 PP
VTL50 1.2 50 138 61 266 M10 3.2 0.7 MBS
VTL60 1.2 60 143 76 275 M10 4.0 1.1 MBS
VTL60- (2) 1.2 60 135 53 370 M10 3.9 1 PP
VTL60 - (3) 1.2 60 141 71 295 M10 4.0 0.9 PP
VTL60 - (4) 1.2 60 139 79 295 M10 4.3 1.13 MBS
VTL65 1.2 65 143 76 295 M10 4.7 1.1 MBS
VTL70 1.2 70 139 79 295 M10 4.4 1 MBS
VTL70- (2) 1.2 70 141 71 295 M10 4.3 0.8 PP
VTL70 -(3) 1.2 70 143 76 275 M10 4.3 1 MBS
VTL70 1.2 70 139 79 295 M10 4.4 1 VTL70
VTL80 1.2 80 143 76 275 M10 4.7 0.95 MBS
VTL80-(1) 1.2 80 141 71 295 M10 4.6 0.9 PP
VTL80-(2) 1.2 80 139 79 295 M10 4.7 1 MBS
VTL90 1.2 90 139 79 362 M10 5.9 1.4 MBS/PP
VTL100-(2) 1.2 100 139 79 362 M10 6.0 1.4 MBS/PP
VTL100-(3) 1.2 100 143 100 280 M10 6.0 1.4 MBS
VTL 120 1.2 100 143 100 362 M10 6.0 1.4 MBS/PP
VTL120-(2) 1.2 100 142 80 366 M10 6.2 1.6 MBS
VTL125 1.2 110 143 100 280 M10 6.0 1.4 MBS
VTL150 1.2 150 164 106 345 M20x1.5 9.0 2.5 MBS/PP
VTL175 1.2 175 167 162 345 M20x1.5 12.5 3.25 MBS
VTL200 1.2 200 164 106 345 M20x1.5 10.0 1.8 MBS
VTL250 1.2 250 168 165 345 M20x1.5 21.0 5.2 MBS
VTL300 1.2 300 282 170 348 M20x1.5 24.0 4.5 MBS
VTL300-(2) 1.2 300 176 161 540 M20x1.5 20.5 4.7 MBS
VTL300-(3) 1.2 300 277 145 450 M16 21.0 5.2 PP
VTL400 1.2 400 170 152 385 M10 33.6 7.8 MBS
VTL500 1.2 500 277 138 490 M10 34.0 7.5 MBS
VTL600 1.2 600 291 176 510 M10 40.0 9.2 MBS
VTL800 1.2 800 399 186 570 M10 57.5 15.5 MBS
VTL900 1.2 900 399 186 570 M10 67.5 17 MBS
VTL1000 1.2 1000 399 186 570 M10 70.0 18.5 MBS
VTL1100 1.2 1100 399 186 570 M10 76.0 20 MBS
VTL1200 1.2 1200 399 186 570 M10 82.0 21.5 MBS
BATTERY
MODEL
NORMINAL
Voltage (V)

VTX40 1.2 40 80 35 235 M5 1.50 16.000 Nylon
VTX40-(5) 1.2 40 81 43 266 M10 1.85 0.2. MBS
VTX40-(7) 1.2 40 138 61 266 M10 3.3. 0.5. MBS
VTX40-(9) 1.2 40 100 85 138 M10 1.6. 0.2. MBS
VTX40-(10) 1.2 40 81 43 266 M10 1.86. 0.18. MBS
VTX40-(11) 1.2 40 138 61 266 M10 3.25. 0.55. MBS
VTX50 1.2 50 81 50 266 M10 2.14. 0.25. MBS
VTX50-(2) 1.2 50 138 61 266 M10 3.5. 0.53. MBS
VTX60 1.2 60 81 50 266 M16 2.2. 0.24. MBS
VTX60-(2) 1.2 60 139 62 267 M16 4.00 0.4. MBS
VTX70 1.2 70 139 62 267 M16 4.00 0.4. MBS
VTX80 1.2 80 139 62 267 M16 4.20 0.35. MBS
VTX80 1.2 80 86 86 305 M10 3.2. 0.45. PP
VTX80 1.2 80 139 62 267 M10 3.8. 0.6. PP
VTX90 1.2 90 139 62 267 M16 4.3. 0.33. MBS
VTX100 1.2 100 138 61 266 M16 4.3. 0.25. MBS
VTX100-(2) 1.2 100 139 79 291 M16 5.5. 1.4. MBS
VTX110 1.2 110 138 61 266 M16 4.5. 0.850 MBS
VTX110-(2) 1.2 110 139 79 291 M16 5.5. 1.4. MBS
VTX120 1.2 120 138 61 266 M16 4.6. 0.25. MBS
VTX120-(5) 1.2 120 139 79 291 M16 5.5. 1.4. MBS
VTX130-(2) 1.2 130 139 79 291 M16 5.6. 1.4. MBS
VTX140 1.2 140 165 105 350 M20 9.50 1.9. MBS
VTX140-(2) 1.2 140 139 79 362 M16 6.60 1.2. MBS
VTX140-(3) 1.2 140 139 79 291 M16 9.2. 1.8. MBS
VTX150 1.2 150 165 105 350 M20 9.5. 1.9. MBS
VTX150-(2) 1.2 150 139 79 362 M16 9.3. 1.85. MBS
VTX150-(3) 1.2 150 165 79 291 M16 9.00 1.8. MBS
VTX160 1.2 160 139 105 350 M20 8.2. 1.44. MBS
VTX160-(2) 1.2 150 139 79 362 M16 9.5. 1.85. MBS
VTX170 1.2 170 165 105 350 M20 9.5. 1.9. MBS
VTX170-(2) 1.2 170 139 79 362 M16 10.00 1.95. MBS
VTX170-(5) 1.2 170 139 79 362 M16 9.8. 1.95. MBS
VTX190 1.2 190 165 105 350 M20 9.9. 1.95. MBS
VTX210 1.2 210 165 105 350 M20 10.5. 1.9. MBS
VTX230 1.2 230 166 162 343 M16 13.00 3.000 MBS
VTX250 1.2 250 166 162 343 M16 13.00 2.8. MBS
Nickel Cadmium Alkaline Battery
UNIKOR VT SERIES Ni-Cd BATTERY
Nickel Cadmium Alkaline Battery
UNIKOR VT SERIES Ni-Cd BATTERY

20
135 54 266 M10 2.6 0.6 ABS/PP
1.2 143 52 275 M10 2.9 0.7 ABS
VTH30 1.2 30 143 76 275 M10 4.3 1.3 ABS
VTH40
1.2
40
139 79 362 M16 6.0 1.5 ABS
1.2 143 76 275 M10 4.6 1.0 ABS
VTH50 1.2 50 139 79 373 M16 6.3 1.3 1.3
VTH60 1.2 60 143 100 275 M16 6.7 1.3 PP
VTH60 1.2 60 139 79 373 M16 6.3 1.3 PP
VTH70 1.2 70 143 100 275 M20 6.7 1.2 1.2
VTH80 1.2 80 165 105 346 M20X1.5 9.2 2.0 ABS/PP
VTH90 1.2 90 165 105 345 M20X1.5 9.3 2.0 ABS/PP
VTH100 1.2 100 165 105 345 M20X1.5 13.5 3.6 ABS
VTH100 1.2 100 167 162 345 M20X1.5 13.3 3.6 ABS
VTH150 1.2 150 282 170 348 M20X1.5 2.0 6.2 ABS
VTH200
1.2
200
292 177 510 M20X1.5 22.0 10.7 ABS
1.2 165 128 401 M20X1.5 16.2 3.5 ABS
VTH250 1.2 250 282 170 348 M20X1.5 27.0 6.0 ABS
VTH300 1.2 300 285 170 490 M20X1.5 36.0 10.0 ABS
VTH400 1.2 400 395 185 560 M20X1.5 37.0 9.0 ABS
ADDRESS: A 701-1 Digital Empire, 387 Simin-Daero, Dongan-Gu, Anyang-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, Korea #431- 804 TEL: (+82-31) 8086-7610/1 FAX: (+82-31) 8086-7612 E-Mail:ukb@ukbkorea.com Homepage: www.ukbkorea.com
hp
스탬프
Motive Power Lead Acid Traction Battery